YouGov Survey Results I ou

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1935 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 3rd December 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total [con|tab | M [ukip| con | Lab | M | Mate | Female |16-24| 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStO| Midlands Iy v | scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales

Weighted Sample] 1935 | X | X | X X |585] 481 | 420 | 938 | 997 | 230 490 | 662 | 553 |1103| 832 | 248 629 414 476 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If it were possible, would you support or
oppose scientists bringing dinosaurs back to
life?
Strongly support 8 9 10 8 9 8 8 8 13 3 13 12 8 4 9 7 10 7 9 9 7
Somewhat support 18 17 18 22 19| 18 19 17 23 12 23 19 19 13| 19 15 15 21 18 14 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 26 26 28 30 28 26 27 25 36 15 36 31 27 17 28 22 25] 28 27 23 25]
Somewhat oppose 19 19 20 16 21|18 19 22 18 21 21 20 17 22| 19 20 23 19 21 17 22
Strongly oppose 39 43 36 41 39| 43 36 37 30 46 24 32 41 47| 38 39 40 36 38 43 35
TOTAL OPPOSE 58 62 56 57 60 61 55 59 48 67 45 52 58 69 57 59 63 55 59 60 57
Don't know 16 |12 16 14 12|12 18 15| 15 17 |19 18 15 14| 14 18| 13 17 14 17 19
And would you favour or oppose scientists
bringing extinct mammals back to life?
Strongly support 12 12 14 9 16 | 11 11 10 18 7 20 16 13 5 12 12 13 12 12 12 10
Somewhat support 25 25 24 29 23|24 27 25 29 20 33 27 25 19| 26 22 23 29 25 19 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 37 37 38 38 39 35 38 35 47 27 53 43 38 24 38 34 36 41 37 31 36
Somewhat oppose 21 21 23 23 14|19 19 26 17 24 21 21 20 22| 21 21 27 18 21 22 21
Strongly oppose 27 30 24 25 35| 33 27 25 22 32 9 20 28 40 | 27 27 26 24 30 30 28
TOTAL OPPOSE 48 51 47 48 49 52 46 51 39 56 30 41 48 62 48 48 53 42 51 52 49
Don't know 15 |12 15 13 11|13 16 14| 14 16 |16 16 15 14| 13 17 | 11 16 13 18 15
Of the following dinosaurs, which is your
favourite?
Diplodocus 8 7 11 8 8 7 9 9 6 11 16 13 6 4 9 7 9 9 8 8 6
Stegosaurus 6 7 7 7 4 5 6 7 7 6 8 11 6 2 6 6 5 7 5 5 8
Triceratops 7 8 9 9 6 8 7 7 8 7 6 13 6 4 7 7 7 7 10 6 5
Tyrannosaurus 13 14 14 12 8 12 16 10 18 7 16 14 14 9 13 13 10 12 14 13 13
Velociraptor 4 5 4 4 7 4 3 5 5 3 8 4 5 2 4 4 5 4 3 4 4
Ankylosaur 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Don’t have a favourite 53 52 47 55 65| 58 52 53 48 58 29 36 57 74| 53 55 55 49 54 56 58
Don’t know 8 7 7 3 3 6 6 7 8 7 17 8 5 6 7 8 8 9 5 8 6
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